## ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 93**

WHEREAS, Share Omaha is providing nonprofit organizations in the Omaha area the opportunity to connect with volunteers and donors; and

WHEREAS, Share Omaha has become a one-stop shop for people who give back to their community through volunteerism and financial support; and

WHEREAS, Share Omaha provides online connections to approximately one hundred and seventy nonprofit organizations; and

WHEREAS, volunteers and donors can use Share Omaha to filter through and find organizations for a specific cause or interest; and

WHEREAS, Share Omaha provides an open and inclusive platform for the entire nonprofit community giving all organizations the chance to be seen regardless of their size or budget; and

WHEREAS, Share Omaha is increasing collaboration between hundreds of nonprofit organizations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature appreciates the hard work of Share Omaha and their commitment to helping nonprofit organizations.
- 2. That the Legislature encourages Nebraskans to use Share Omaha to access information on the nonprofit organizations working in the Omaha area.
- 3. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Board of Directors of Share Omaha.